Underfloor Heating
Systems
Installation & Operating Instructions
Thermolay is an underfloor electric heating system which is installed immediately under the finished
surface of tiles or stone slabs. It renders the floor surface warm to the touch and supplements other
heating in the same room.
Cable Gives the best flexibility of layout and W/m2 (heating power per unit area), but requires
additional work when laying. Three kit sizes cover areas from 1.2m2 to 6.4m2.
Mat Requires less work when laying than cable, but gives a fixed W/m2 of 160. Six kit sizes
cover sizes from 1.0m2 to 5.0m2. Comes with self adhesive tape runs pre-attached for
initially fixing mat to floor.
Flexi-Mat This can be stretched lengthwise by 50% giving 110 to 160 W/m2. It requires the least
work when laying with the same flexibility of layout as the Mat. Five kit sizes cover areas
from 1.0m2 to 9.0m2.
It is important that the correct size of mat/cable is used since the heating cable must not be cut. You
will need to plan the layout carefully (see section 4) prior to purchase and get the right size mat/cable
for the installation. It is possible to use more than one mat/cable for an installation by parallel
connection but no cable in the system is allowed to cross over or under any other.
a. Electric cable/mat (one or more as required):
Cable Kits - 100 to 200 W/m2
Part No Length Coverage W Ω
UFHC24 24m 1.2 to 2.4m2 240W, 220 Ω.
UFHC32 32m 1.6 to 3.2m2 320W, 165Ω
UFHC64 64m 3.2 to 6.4m2 640W, 83Ω
Supplied with a reel of securing tape.
Mat Kits (Mat Width 0.5m) – 160W/m2
Part No Length Coverage W Ω
UFHM2 2m 1.0m2 160W, 330Ω
UFHM3 3m 1.5m2 240W, 220Ω
UFHM4 4m 2.0m2 320W, 165Ω
UFHM6 6m 3.0m2 480W, 110Ω
UFHM8 8m 4.0m2 640W, 83Ω
UFHM10 10m 5.0m2, 800W, 66Ω
Securing tape built into webbing.
Flexi-Mat Kits  – 110 to 160W/m2
(Mat Width 0.4m, length can be stretched to 150% of figures
quoted) – 110 to 160W/m2
Part No Length Coverage W Ω
UFHFM25 2.5m 1.0 to 1.5m2 160W, 330Ω
UFHFM40 4.0m 1.6 to 2.4m2 260W, 207Ω
UFHFM60 6.0m 2.4 to 3.6m2 380W, 138Ω
UFHFM100 10.0m 4.0 to 6.0m2 640W, 83Ω
UFHFM150 15.0m 6.0 to 9.0m2 960W, 55Ω
Supplied with fixing pegs.
b. Controller
Installations without temperature control could give a floor
temperature of around 55°C which is not dangerously hot but is